Member, Board of Supervisors District 3



City and County of San Francisco

AARON PESKIN

DATE: January 27, 2022

- TO: Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
- FROM: Supervisor Aaron Peskin, Chair, Rules Committee
- RE: Rules Committee COMMITTEE REPORT

Pursuant to Board Rule 4.20, as Chair of the Rules Committee, I have deemed the following matter is of an urgent nature and request it be considered by the full Board on Tuesday, February 1, 2022, as a Committee Report:

220069 [Mayoral Reappointment, Juvenile Probation Commission – Andrea Shorter]

Motion approving/rejecting the Mayor's nomination for the reappointment of Andrea Shorter to the Juvenile Probation Commission, term ending January 15, 2026. (Clerk of the Board)

220070 [Mayoral Reappointment, Juvenile Probation Commission – Joseph Arellano]

Motion approving/rejecting the Mayor's nomination for the reappointment of Joseph Arellano to the Juvenile Probation Commission, term ending January 15, 2026. (Clerk of the Board)

220071 [Mayoral Reappointment, Juvenile Probation Commission – James Spingola]

Motion approving/rejecting the Mayor's nomination for the reappointment of James Spingola to the Juvenile Probation Commission, term ending January 15, 2026. (Clerk of the Board)

220072 [Mayoral Reappointment, Juvenile Probation Commission -Toye Moses]

Motion approving/rejecting the Mayor's nomination for the reappointment of Toye Moses to the Juvenile Probation Commission, term ending January 15, 2026. (Clerk of the Board)

220073 [Mayoral Appointment, Juvenile Probation Commission – Johanna Ruth Locoe]

Motion approving/rejecting the Mayor's nomination for the appointment of Johanna Ruth Locoe to the Juvenile Probation Commission, term ending January 15, 2026. (Clerk of the Board)

This matter will be heard in the Rules Committee at a Rescheduled Meeting on Monday, January 31, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.

/s/ Aaron Peskin